Court of Appeals 

of the State of Georgia

ATLANTA, October 07, 2024

The Court of Appeals hereby passes the following order

A25A0118. ANDREW BELL v. BAFFOUR ADUMATTAH et al.

The appellant's motion FOR PERMISSION TO FILE A REPLY/SUPPLEMENTAL 

BRIEF IN EXCESS OF FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED (4200) WORDS in the above-

styled case is hereby DENIED.

Court of Appeals of the State of Georgia
Clerk's Office, Atlanta, October 07, 2024.

I certify that the above is a true extract from the minutes 
of the Court of Appeals of Georgia.

Witness my signature and the seal of said court hereto